

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.24346-24347/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2010 in EFA No.3/2010 & EFA No.4/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DHARAMPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GORLI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date:10/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjeev K. Bhardwaj,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee,Adv.
Ms. Namita Roy,Adv.
Mr. Asit Rari,Adv.

Mr. Rohit Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Nishanth Patel,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In pursuance of the order passed by this Court on 27.8.2010, the petitioner has already deposited Rs.5 lakhs in the Registry of this Court. Learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to deposit the remaining 50% amount on or before 31st October, 2010.

-2-

List this matter for further direction on 8th November, 2010.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents-claimants may file Vakalatnamas in the meantime.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER